

GAHC010242342025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./451/2025**

SAIDUR RAHMAN  
S/O AMZAD ALI MONDAL, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - PIRADHARA, PART-II,  
P.O. - PIRADHARA, P.S. ABHAYAPURI, DISTRICT - BONGAIGAON, ASSAM,  
PIN

VERSUS

SAMSUN NEHAR  
W/O SAIDUR RAHMAN, R/O GUNIALGURI, P.S. - KALGACHIA, DISTRICT -  
BARPETA, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A BHATTACHARYA, MS ANKITA SAHARIA, MR S  
PAUL, MR. A BHATTACHARJEE, MS K TALUKDAR, MS. K MALAKAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. R ALI, MS. N PERVIN, MR. MUSTAFA HUSSAIN

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**18-03-2026**

Heard Mr. A. Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the petitioner.

No representation on behalf of the respondent.

It is submitted by Mr. Bhattacharya, learned counsel that he has filed an

additional affidavit today to bring on record some documents, but on perusal of the record it is seen that the said additional affidavit is not available with the case record.

In view of above, list this matter on **01.04.2026** and the Registry is directed to tag the additional affidavit filed by petitioner with the case record on or before the next date of listing.

List this matter accordingly on **01.04.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**