

GAHC010242342025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./451/2025

SAIDUR RAHMAN
S/O AMZAD ALI MONDAL, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - PIRADHARA, PART-II,
P.O. - PIRADHARA, P.S. ABHAYAPURI, DISTRICT - BONGAIGAON, ASSAM,
PIN

VERSUS

SAMSUN NEHAR
W/O SAIDUR RAHMAN, R/O GUNIALGURI, P.S. - KALGACHIA, DISTRICT -
BARPETA, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A BHATTACHARYA, MS ANKITA SAHARIA, MR S
PAUL, MR. A BHATTACHARJEE, MS K TALUKDAR, MS. K MALAKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. R ALI, MS. S D HUSSAIN, MR. UDDYAN
BHATTACHARYYA, MS A HUSSAIN, SABRISH AHMED, DARAK ULLAH, MS. N PERVIN, MR.
MUSTAFA HUSSAIN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that with the consent of the other side, the matter may be adjourned for the day since the leading counsel is

out of station.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again on **29.04.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant